General Description
The MAX2387/MAX2388/MAX2389 evaluation kits (EV
kits) simplify evaluation of the MAX2387/MAX2388/
MAX2389. The EV kits allow the evaluation of the low-
noise amplifier (LNA) as well as the downconverter
mixer without the use of any additional support circuitry.
The board comes in a single-ended IF load and single-
ended VCO configuration. The signal inputs and out-

19-1834; Rev 1; 5/01
Component List
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C18, C19,
C22
4
6800pF ±10%, 10V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R682K025
C2, C27 2
0.8pF ±0.1pF, 50V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG0R8B050
C3, C5 2
82pF ±5%, 10V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG820J050
C4 1
0.068µF ±10%, 10V ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36X5R683K010
C6, C7, C8, C17 0 Not installed
C11 1
0.5pF ±0.1pF, 50V ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM36COG0R5B050
C12, C13, C24,
C25, C26
5
0.01µF ±10%, 16V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X7R103K016 or
Taiyo Yuden EMK105B103KW
C14, C15 2
39pF ±5%, 50V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG390J050
C16, C23 2
22pF ±5%, 050 ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36COG220J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK105CH220JW
C20 1
0.01µF ±10%, 16V ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R103K016
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2387EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 12 QFN
MAX2388EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 12 QFN
MAX2389EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 12 QFN